

Molina Healthcare of Texas Prior Authorization Code Matrix Update

Effective: April 1, 2025

Molina is updating the Prior Authorization (PA) Code Matrix effective April 1, 2025. This is notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan. The prior authorization requirements for the following codes have been updated. For specific CPT/HCPC codes requiring PA please review the PA Code Matrix.

Update	Category	CPT	Description	Notes
Add	Hyperbaric and Wound Care	Q4294	AMNIO QUAD-CORE PER SQ CM	
Add	Hyperbaric and Wound Care	Q4295	AMNIO TRI-CORE AMNIOTIC PER SQ CM	
Add	Hyperbaric and Wound Care	Q4299	AMNICORE PRO Plus PER SQ CM	
Add	Experimental/Investigational	31242	NASAL/SINUS NDSC DSTRJ RF ABLATION PST NSL NRV	
Add	Experimental/Investigational	31243	NASAL/SINUS NDSC DSTRJ CRYOABLATION PST NSL NRV	
Add	Durable Medical Equipment	B4199	PARNTRAL NUT SOL; AMINO ACID and CARB GT 100 GMS PPAR	
Add	Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	E2102	ADJUNCTIVE NONIMPLANTED CGM/RECEIVER	Prior authorization is not required for par providers when the member has a diagnosis of insulin dependent or gestational diabetes.
				Units over TMPPM allowable will require prior authorization for all providers.
Add	Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	E2103	NONADJUNCTIVE NONIMPLANTED CGM/RECEIVER	Prior authorization is not required for par providers when the member has a diagnosis of insulin dependent or gestational diabetes.

				Units over TMPPM allowable will require prior authorization for all providers.
Remove	Imaging & Special Tests	70490	CT SOFT TISSUE NECK W/O CONTRAST MATERIAL	
Remove	Imaging & Special Tests	70491	CT SOFT TISSUE NECK W CONTRAST MATERIAL	
Remove	Imaging & Special Tests	70492	CT SOFT TISSUE NECK W O AND W CONTRAST MATERIAL	
Remove	Imaging & Special Tests	72125	CT CERVICAL SPINE W O CONTRAST MATERIAL	
Remove	Imaging & Special Tests	72126	CT CERVICAL SPINE W CONTRAST MATERIAL	
Remove	Imaging & Special Tests	72127	CT CERVICAL SPINE W O AND W CONTRAST MATERIAL	

The process for obtaining prior authorization <u>has not</u> changed. Requests for amounts over the allowable limits and requests for non-payable codes will require prior authorization. Please complete the Prior Authorization / Service Request Form with all pertinent information and provide relevant medical notes as applicable. Service Request Form is available on the Molina Healthcare website under Provider/Forms.